Frontieras North America

V

2. Article number(s)
*See checklist below for article number information.

V. Please add the following shares:

is amended as follows:

Class A Shares authorized to 500,000,000 (Five Hundred Million)

Add: Class B shares and authorize 250,000,000 (Two Hundred Fifty Million)

Add: Class C shares and authorize 250,000,000 (Two Hundred Fifty Million)

3. If the amendment provides for an exchange, reclassification, or cancellation of issued shares, provisions for
implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment itself which may be made upon facts objectively
ascertainable outside the articles of amendment.